Attorney Docket No. 160/10666 Form PTO-1595 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 101414604 JUN OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Parants and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Friatec Aktiengesellschaft Name: Friadent GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Internal Address: <u>X</u> no \_ yes Street Address: Steinzeugstrasse 50 3. Nature of Conveyance: City State Zip D-68229 Mannheim, Germany \_\_\_\_ Assignment \_\_\_\_ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_ yes X no X Other: Confirmation of Assignment Execution Date: Effective Date May 1, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,092,593 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Evenson, McKeown, Edwards X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 05-1323 Washington, D.C. 20005 \_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 28, 2000 Date Req. No. 26,269 Name 7 D. Evans TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2

/26/2000 DHGUYEN 00000058 2092593

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

FC:481

40.00 OP

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

18

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Friatec Aktiengesellschaft of Steinzeugstr. 50, D-68229 Mannheim, Germany, a joint stock company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, is the owner of record of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,092,593 for the trademark "FRIDENT", and

WHEREAS Friatec Aktiengesellschaft has transferred all of its ongoing and existing business to which said mark pertains, namely its business relating to the manufacture and sale of dental implants, implants for face surgery and/or jaw surgery, substitute materials for tissues of the human body, and instruments and apparatus for use in dental surgery, dental implantations and face and/or jaw surgery, including the trademark FRIDENT, the goodwill associated with the use of said trademark, and said trademark registration, effective £4.05./997 to Friadent GmbH, of Steinzeugstrasse 50, D-68229 Mannheim, Germany, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany; and

WHEREAS it is desired to record the transfer of said trademark, the goodwill associated with the use thereof in the ongoing and existing business, and said trademark registration in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Friatec Aktiengesellschaft has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over, unto the said Friadent GmbH, as successor to the ongoing and existing business to which the trademark pertains, all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark FRIDENT, all the goodwill associated with the use of said trademark, and all its right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration No. 2,092,593, including any and all renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said Friadent GmbH, or its assigns, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Friatec Aktiengesellschaft had this assignment and transfer not taken place:

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record this change of ownership in the trademark assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Friatec Aktiengesellschaft has caused this CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 25/4/00 day of April 2000.

Friatec Aktiengesellschaft

By ppu Kulin FLÜMR
Name: KÜHN
Title: Executive Mgr MEMRGE OF
THE BOARD OF MANAGMENT

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/28/2000 REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0267